
NEW! 3 + 1 RN to BSN 

We make transferring as easy as 1, 2, 3! 

STEP 1: 

STEP 2: 

Fulfill your CCBC Nursing (A.A.S.) degree – 70 credits and a 2.0 GPA 

Complete additional CCBC courses – 21-22 credits – and save money! 

STEP 3: Finish your BSN at SRU – 30 credits (primarily 8-week sessions + summer/winter options) 

TRANSFER TIPS:  Apply to SRU at the beginning of your final CCBC semester – www.sru.edu/apply 
File your FAFSA for maximum aid and scholarship consideration (SRU code: 003327) 

Questions about transferring? transferadmissions@sru.edu  | Questions about the Nursing curriculum? nursingdepartment@sru.edu 

Recommended Courses (4 credits) 
MATH 126 – Statistics 

Choose six courses (18 credits) from the following, or 
seven courses (21 credits) if the above course is not completed: 
BUSH 210 – Organizational Behavior 

BUSH 240 – Employment Law 

BUSM 205 – Business Law 

COMM 120 – Social Media 

CISF 240 or CRIM 168 – Cybersecurity: Law & Ethics 

CRIM 133 – Domestic Terrorism & Homeland Security 

CRIM 210 – Juvenile Justice 

HIST 216 – Vietnam 

HPER 220 – Nutrition 

LITR 217 – World Literature 

LITR 260 – American Literature 

LITR 262 – British Literature 

PSYC 105 – Social Psychology 

PSYC 205 – Educational Psychology 

PSYC 210 – Child Psychology 

PSYC 220 – Learning Psychology 

SOCW 150 – Intro to Social Welfare 

Required Nursing Courses (21 credits) Must earn a “C” or better 
NURS 311 – Intro to Health Care Informatics 

NURS 312 – Nursing in Transition 

NURS 327 – Group Process in Nursing 

NURS 331 – Evidence Based Health Assessment & Promotion 

NURS 422 – Nursing Research 

NURS 426 – Community & Public Health Nursing 

NURS 434 – Leadership & Management in Nursing with Practice Experience 

Nursing Elective (3 credits) Must earn a “C” or better 
Sample list below; full list available at https://catalog.sru.edu 
NURS 406 – Politics & Policy Nursing 

NURS 500 – Developing Transcultural Awareness Among Health Professionals 

NURS 510 – Cardiovascular Function: Assessment & Treatment 

NURS 514 – Bioterrorism & Disaster Management: The Nurse’s Role 

NURS 516 – Nursing for Palliative & End-of-Life Issues 

NURS 517 – Social Media & Healthcare 

Required Supportive Coursework (3-6 credits) 
INDP 317 – Statistics for Social Sciences (unless CCBC’s MATH 126 is completed) 

PHIL 325 – Medical/Health Care Ethics 

Free Electives (0-3 credits) 
3 credits needed if CCBC’s MATH 126 is completed; 0 credits needed if not 

http://www.sru.edu/apply
mailto:transferadmissions@sru.edu
mailto:nursingdepartment@sru.edu


CCBC-SRU NURSING ARTICULATION AGREEMENT 
Complete associate degree + additional credits at CCBC 

SRU Curriculum Category Transfer Credits SRU Credits 

Major Requirements 4 27 

Rock Studies 36 0 

Free Electives 51 3 

TOTAL CREDITS w/SRU 91 30 

Students should complete MATH 126 at CCBC, along with six CCBC 
classes from the list below. 

MATH 126 – Statistics (recommended) 

Choose six CCBC classes from the following, or seven classes if the 
above course is not completed: 

BUSH 210 – Organizational Behavior 

BUSH 240 – Employment Law 

BUSM 205 – Business Law 

COMM 120 – Social Media 

CISF 240 or CRIM 168 – Cybersecurity: Law & Ethics 

CRIM 133 – Domestic Terrorism & Homeland Security 

CRIM 210 – Juvenile Justice 

HIST 216 – Vietnam  

HPER 220 - Nutrition 

LITR 217 – World Literature 

LITR 260 – American Literature 

LITR 262 – British Literature  

PSYC 105 – Social Psychology 

PSYC 205 – Educational Psychology 

PSYC 210 – Child Psychology 

PSYC 220 – Learning Psychology 

SOCW 150 – Intro to Social Welfare 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

LEGEND OF NOTES, CODES, and COLOR 

IMPORTANT CURRICULUM GUIDE NOTES 
This Curriculum Guide is provided to help SRU students and prospective students better understand their 
intended major curriculum. Enrolled SRU students should use the My Rock Audit Report and materials 
and information provided by their faculty advisors and academic department to ensure accurate progress 
towards degree completion. The information on this guide is current as of the date below. Students are 
responsible for curriculum requirements at the time of enrollment at the University. 

NURSING PROGRAM HIGHLIGHTS 
▪ Accredited by Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education (CCNE)
▪ Offers quality education at one of most reasonable costs in the nation
▪ Nursing Core consists of 30 online credit hours
▪ Nursing courses are primarily delivered in eight-week sessions for 

maximum flexibility for working nurses completing the program.

▪ Accommodates full or part-time study at pace set by the student
▪ Provides a strong foundation for future graduate study

ADMISSIONS REQUIREMENTS 
▪ Minimum 2.0 cumulative GPA
▪ Valid, unencumbered RN license. (Graduate Nurses, pending

licensure, may be eligible for provisional admissions.)
▪ Good Academic standing at last institution attended
▪ Minimum 63 non-remedial college-level transfer credits
▪ Official transcript from each institution, from which earned credits

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS 
Students must meet all Graduation Requirements as delineated in the 
University catalog, including the following requirements that should 
be considered as students are transferring credits and choosing SRU 
coursework. 
▪ Students must complete 48 credits of upper-level coursework. 

Thirty-nine of the 48 credits must be at the 300 level or higher; the 
additional 9 credits may include courses requiring a 3-credit 
prerequisite. At least 24 of 48 credits must be completed at SRU.

▪ GPA Requirements – 2.0 or higher Overall GPA 

RN to BSN Program (6 58) Eff. Fall 2020-Revised 07/2021-UCC 09/2020 

Red Red depicts how the CCBC Associate in Applied Science in Nursing coursework transfer to SRU 

Blue 
Blue depicts how the student may complete additional coursework through CCBC to achieve  
91 transferable credits, which would allow for just a 30-credit degree completion through SRU 

UL 

UL indicates a course is considered Upper Level, 300-400 level. All BSN graduates at SRU must 
have completed 48 credits of Upper Level (UL) coursework for SRU graduation. CCBC students 
who want to complete additional coursework will choose additional UL transfer courses from 
the list of CCBC courses provided in the right column. 

 Indicates course has a pre-requisite 

 + Grade of “C” or higher is required 

 
Course can be counted as both a Major and a Rock Studies Requirement, but earns credit only 
once toward your 120-credit total. 

Slippery Rock University of Pennsylvania – Curriculum Guide 
Bachelor of Science in Nursing (RN-BSN) (120 Credits) – Effective Fall 2020 

SRU CURRICULUM REQUIREMENTS 

Major Requirements (31 credits) 
✓ Course Title Cr Note 

Required Supportive Coursework (7 Credits) 

PHIL 325 Medical/Health Care Ethics         3 UL 

✓ INDP 317 Statistics for Social Sciences         (MATH 126)                4 UL

Required Nursing Courses (21 Credits) 

NURS 311 Intro to Health Care Informatics 3 UL 

NURS 312 Nursing in Transition 3 UL 

NURS 327 Group Process for Nursing 3 UL 

NURS 331 Evidence Based Health Assess & Promotion 3 UL 

NURS 422 Nursing Research 3 UL 

NURS 426 Community and Public Health Nursing 3 UL 

NURS 434 Leadership and Mgmt Nursing w/Practice Experience 3 UL 

Nursing Electives (3 Credits) Must earn a “C” or better 

NURS 322 The Teaching-Learning Process in Nursing 3 UL 

NURS 395 Workshop 1-3 UL 

NURS 406 Politics &Policy in Nursing & Healthcare 3 UL 

NURS 408 Deliv of Nursing Care in Managed Care Environment 3 UL 

NURS 429 Financial Management for Nursing Care Managers 3 UL 

NURS 430 Leadership in Nursing and Healthcare Systems 3 UL 

NURS 433 Innovative Technology for Healthy Comm+ 3 UL 

NURS 440 Nursing Case Mgmt in Today’s Healthcare Environm 3 UL 

NURS 498 Selected Topics 3 UL 

NURS 500 Developing Transcult Awaren Among Health Profess 3 UL 

NURS 510 Cardiovascular Funct: Assessment & Treatment 3 UL 

NURS 514 Bioterrorism and Disaster Mgmt: The Nurse’s Role 3 UL 

NURS 516 Palliative Care and End of Life Issues 3 UL 

NURS 517 Social Media and Healthcare 3 UL 

Rock Studies Requirements (36 credits) 
PHIL 325 Medical/Health Care Ethics  

✓ INDP 317 Statistics for Social Sciences         (MATH 126)  

✓ Human Anat & Phys I 4 

✓ Human Growth & Development 3 

✓ Human Anat & Phys II 4 

✓ General Psychology 3 

✓ English Composition 3 

✓ Microbiology 4 UL 

✓ Concepts of Literature 3 

✓ Principles of Sociology 3 
✓ Additional Rock Studies credits (see right column) 9    UL 

Free Elective Requirements (53 credits) 
✓ RN Transfer Coursework 40 

✓ Intro to Information Tech 3 

✓ Additional Electives (see right column) 8 UL 

✓ Complete at SRU 3 
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